BestEOffer Proofing for July 2022 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on BestEOffer. BestEOffer website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 3lst 16:50 Market [Little Pumpkin 17.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 541.77
Rasen

Single 3lst 14:10 Market  [Dindin 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 546.77
Rasen

Each Way 31st 16:00 Chester [Tostado 17.00 5.00 Win 1 45.00 551.77

Each Way 30th 16:05 Al Shibli 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 506.77
Newmarket

Each Way 30th 15:35 Cashew 23.00 5.00 Win 4 6.19 511.77
Newmarket

Single 30th 15:00 Sir Rumi 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 505.58
Newmarket

Single 30th 19:25 Hamilton |Edward 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 510.58

Cornelius

Each Way 30th 17:45 Hamilton |Finn Russell 8.50 5.00 Win 2 1.86 515.58

Single 30th 15:27 Chichester 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 513.72
Doncaster

Each Way 29th 14:25 The Wizard Of 41.00 5.00 Win 2 22.50 518.72
Goodwood Eye

Each Way 29th 20:00 Roman 17.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 496.22
Newmarket Dynasty

Single 29th 17:05 Yagan 11.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 501.22
\Wolverhampto
n

Each Way 29th 20:30 Churchill Bay 13.00 5.00 Win 2 5.00 506.22
Newmarket

Single 29th 17:45 Golden Duke 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 501.22
Newmarket

Single 29th 16:20 Bangor- |Time Flies By 6.00 5.00 Loss F -5.00 506.22
On-Dee

Single 28th 14:32 Stratford |Rendition 4.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 511.22

Each Way 28th 13:57 Stratford |Peckinpah 15.00 5.00 Loss F -5.00 516.22

Each Way 28th 20:45 Salisbury|Master Grey 19.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 521.22

Single 28th 20:15 Salisbury|Ravens Ark 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 526.22

Each Way 28th 19:15 Salisbury|Yoo Bee See 67.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 531.22

Single 28th 13:35 Sharron 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 536.22
Nottingham Macready

Each Way 28th 19:30 Epsom |Ascraeus 26.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 518.72
Downs

Single 28th 18:30 Epsom [Hayedo 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 523.72
Downs

Each Way 27th 15:45 Redcar |Drakeholes 17.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 528.72

Single 27th 16:30 Perth Mosaawaah 67.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 533.72

Each Way 27th 15:55 Perth Ten Gs 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 538.72

Each Way 27th 15:20 Perth Bellaney Gem 11.00 5.00 Win 2 3.75 543.72

Single 27th 14:45 Perth Big Difference 10.00 5.00 Win 1 45.00 539.97

Each Way 27th 14:10 Perth New Zealander 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 494.97

Each Way 27th 13:35 Perth Ensel Du 67.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 499.97

Perche

Single 27th 19:25 Sandown|Fast Medicine 9.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 499.97

Single 27th 17:50 Sandown|lskaheen 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 499.97

Single 27th 20:40 Leicester(Unsung Hero 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 504.97

Single 26th 17:48 Perth Fenna's Loss 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 509.97

Each Way 26th 14:10 Zebra Star 17.00 5.00 Win 2 7.50 514.97
Yarmouth

Single 26th 20:00 Perth Caius Marcius 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 507.47

Single 26th 18:20 Perth The Greek 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 484.97

Each Way 26th 14:35 Beverley [Kev The Bread 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 489.97



https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/4555
https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/4555

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 25th 16:10 Newton |Secret Boris 51.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 494.97
Abbot
Single 25th 20:10 Windsor [Kaasirr 10.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 499.97
Single 25th 19:35 Windsor |Pub Crawl 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 504.97
Single 25th 17:30 Windsor |Rayong 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 509.97
Single 25th 15:35 Newton |Peterborough 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 514.97
Abbot
Single 25th 15:00 Newton |Defi 8.50 5.00 Win 1 37.50 519.97
Abbot D'oudairies
Single 25th 14:25 Newton |Bucko's Boy 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 482.47
Abbot
Each Way 25th 20:30 Ffos Las [Me Next 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 457.47
Single 25th 18:20 Ffos Las |On The Pulse 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 462.47
Single 24th 16:15 Uttoxeter|Tigerten 11.00 5.00 Loss F -5.00 444.97
Single 24th 15:40 Uttoxeter|Butler's Brief 6.50 5.00 Win 1 27.50 449.97
Each Way 24th 15:30 Bay Breeze 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 422.47
Pontefract
Each Way 24th 15:20 Beebee 67.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 427.47
Chelmsford
City
Single 24th 13:00 She's A Mirage 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 432.47
Chelmsford
City
Single 23rd 20:00 Salisbury|Whimsy 7.50 5.00 Win 1 26.00 437.47
Single 23rd 14:32 Menai Bridge 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 411.47
Newmarket
Each Way 23rd 13:57 True Jem 19.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 416.47
Newmarket
Each Way 23rd 18:10 Lingfield |Senor Pockets 13.00 5.00 Win 4 3.50 421.47
Each Way 23rd 15:15 York Dark Moon 26.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 417.97
Rising
Single 23rd 15:57 Lady Celia 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 422.97
Newcastle
Each Way 23rd 16:10 Ascot Mascapone 17.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 427.97
Each Way 23rd 15:35 Ascot Pyledriver 29.00 5.00 Win 1 87.50 432.97
Each Way 22nd 17:55 York Magnificence 23.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 345.47
Each Way 22nd 15:50 Uttoxeter|Lost In 11.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 345.47
Montmartre
Each Way 22nd 14:10 Uttoxeter|Grand Revival 34.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 345.47
Single 22nd 16:00 Thirsk  |Burning 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 350.47
Emotion
Each Way 22nd 14:20 Thirsk  |Strip Out 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 355.47
Single 22nd 20:40 Tipperary 6.00 5.00 Win 1 18.75 360.47
Newmarket Moon
Each Way 22nd 19:40 Noble Run 34.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 341.72
Newmarket
Each Way 22nd 20:35 Jimmy Mark 22.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 346.72
Chepstow
Each Way 22nd 15:40 Ascot  |Jeremiah 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 351.72
Each Way 22nd 15:05 Ascot Single 13.00 5.00 Win 2 5.00 356.72
Each Way 21st 20:00 Darraby 21.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 351.72
Leopardstown
Single 21st 16:10 Sandown|Ardbraccan 29.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 356.72
Single 21st 15:00 Sandown|Australian 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 361.72
Angel
Each Way 21st 18:30 Voce Del Palio 21.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 329.22
Leopardstown
Single 21st 19:25 Big Cheese 34.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 334.22
Doncaster
Each Way 20th 19:08 Sandown|Sense Of 11.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 339.22
Security
Each Way 20th 19:55 Leicester|Nurseclaire 15.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 344.22
Single 20th 19:25 Leicester|Order Of St 11.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 349.22
John
Single 20th 18:55 Leicester|Hotter In Time 51.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 354.22
Each Way 20th 20:00 Naas Miss Myers 67.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 359.22
Each Way 20th 20:08 Sandown|Dal Mallart 26.00 5.00 Win 1 78.13 359.22




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 20th 19:15 Limerick |Highland Sting 67.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 281.09
Single 19th 16:45 Primo's Comet 3.00 5.00 Win 1 9.50 286.09
Musselburgh
Single 19th 16:10 Cuban Rock 29.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 276.59
Musselburgh
Each Way 19th 15:35 Talk Of 126.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 281.59
Musselburgh  |Charlotte
Each Way 19th 14:25 Maureen's 21.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 286.59
Musselburgh |Lass
Single 19th 13:50 Ayr Poet 9.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 291.59
Musselburgh
Each Way 19th 18:00 Moakland 19.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 296.59
Ballinrobe
Single 18th 14:40 Cartmel |Larry Looby 3.75 5.00 Win 1 6.19 301.59
Single 18th 18:35 James Henry 8.20 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 295.4
Ballinrobe
Single 18th 17:15 Ayr Star Shield 11.00 5.00 Win 1 50.00 300.4
Single 17th 15:05 Stratford |Maire's Dream 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 250.4
Each Way 17th 14:30 Stratford |Getaway 41.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 255.4
Glenda
Single 17th 13:59 Stratford |Reams Of Love 12.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 260.4
Each Way 17th 13:00 Stratford |Silvretta 51.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 265.4
Schwarz
Each Way 17th 12:30 Stratford |Fresh New 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 270.4
Dawn
Single 17th 12:00 Stratford |Presenting 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 275.4
Yeats
Each Way 17th 16:35 Newton |Lanfear 101.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 280.4
Abbot
Single 17th 15:25 Newton |On Time 26.00 5.00 Win 1 125.00 285.4
Abbot
Each Way 17th 14:50 Newton |Lure Des Pres 21.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 160.4
Abbot
Single 17th 14:15 Newton |Crisis Of 101.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 165.4
Abbot Identity
Each Way 17th 16:07 Wouldn't You 17.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 170.4
Tipperary Agree
Single 17th 17:25 Redcar |Isla Diamonds 51.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 170.4
Single 17th 16:55 Redcar |Photograph 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 175.4
Single 17th 15:50 Redcar |Azano 10.00 5.00 Win 1 45.00 180.4
Single 16th 17:07 Lord 7.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 135.4
Newmarket Rapscallion
Single 16th 16:31 Made Of Gold 17.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 140.4
Newmarket
Each Way 16th 15:57 Mancini 21.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 145.4
Newmarket
Each Way 16th 14:51 Pistoletto 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 145.4
Newmarket
Single 16th 15:50 Market |Shetland Bus 23.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 150.4
Rasen
Single 16th 13:35 Market |Belvedere 8.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 155.4
Rasen Blast
Single 16th 20:15 Noonie 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 160.4
Doncaster
Each Way 16th 19:15 Exminster 8.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 165.4
Doncaster
Single 16th 21:00 Haydock |Savrola 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 170.4
Each Way 16th 16:17 Chester |Herbertandflore 151.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 150.4
nce
Each Way 16th 16:35 Ripon Battle Angel 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 155.4
Each Way 16th 16:05 Newbury |[Morgan Fairy 9.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 160.4
Each Way 16th 13:50 Newbury |Tasman Bay 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 135.4
Single 16th 20:30 Haydock [Shampion 4.40 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 140.4
Single 16th 19:30 Haydock |Kingofhell 7.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 145.4
Single 16th 13:54 Cartmel |Dressedforsucci 4.00 5.00 Loss U -5.00 150.4
ess
Single 15th 15:45 Nigwa 11.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 155.4

Nottingham




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 15th 17:05 Newbury |He's Our Star 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 160.4
Single 15th 16:28 Newbury |Island Bandit 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 165.4
Each Way 15th 20:24 Twilight Secret 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 132.9
Pontefract
Single 15th 18:54 Beach Breeze 7.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 137.9
Pontefract
Single 15th 20:10 Origintrail 5.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 142.9
Newmarket
Single 15th 19:40 Invigilate 9.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 142.9
Newmarket
Single 15th 19:10 Lexington 8.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 147.9
Newmarket Knight
Single 15th 15:35 Haydock |Arctic Fox 7.50 5.00 Win 1 32.50 152.9
Single 15th 19:47 Hamilton |Groundbreaker 7.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 120.4
Single 14th 20:25 No No Maestro 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 125.4
\Worcester
Single 14th 18:55 Imperial 5.50 5.00 Loss F -5.00 110.4
\Worcester Elysian
Each Way 14th 20:10 Epsom |Volenti 41.00 5.00 Win 1 125.00 115.4
Downs
Single 14th 19:10 Epsom [Eton Blue 6.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 -9.6
Downs
Each Way 14th 15:40 Leicester|Al Baahy 9.50 5.00 Win 3 2.39 -9.6
Single 14th 15:10 Leicester|Shaladar 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -11.99
Single 14th 14:40 Leicester|Game Master 4.60 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -6.99
Each Way 14th 13:40 Leicester|Romantic 15.00 5.00 Win 2 6.25 -1.99
Sunlight
Single 14th 13:50 Hamilton |[Match Play 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 -8.24
Single 14th 15:30 Aurora Papillon 8.00 5.00 Win 1 35.00 -30.74
Chepstow
Single 14th 13:30 Keeping 13.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -65.74
Chepstow Hoping
Each Way 13th 20:50 Manettino 13.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -60.74
Yarmouth
Single 13th 18:30 Lingfield |Night Sparkle 11.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -55.74
Single 13th 16:43 Uttoxeter|Versatility 23.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -50.74
Single 13th 16:13 Uttoxeter|Mr Yeats 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -45.74
Single 13th 15:03 Uttoxeter|Dreaming Of 7.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -40.74
Glory
Single 13th 16:05 Catterick |Oso Rapido 6.50 5.00 Win 1 27.50 -35.74
Single 13th 15:55 Brighton |Poetic Force 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -63.24
Single 13th 14:45 Brighton |Gold Standard 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -58.24
Each Way 13th 14:10 Brighton |Wedgewood 26.00 5.00 Win 4 13.13 -53.24
Each Way 13th 13:35 Brighton |Hattie C 126.00 5.00 Win 1 6.75 -66.37
Single 13th 13:00 Brighton |Shamshon 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -73.12
Single 12th 15:40 Beverley |Dash Of Spice 13.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -68.12
Each Way 12th 20:00 Killarney |Sootability 51.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -63.12
Single 12th 20:20 Sea Appeal 5.50 5.00 Win 1 22.50 -58.12
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 12th 19:50 Velvet Vulcan 67.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -80.62
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 12th 15:30 Bath Cafe Sydney 12.00 5.00 Win 1 34.38 -75.62
Single 12th 14:30 Bath Savannah 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -110
Smiles
Single 12th 14:00 Bath Royal Agent 10.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -105
Single 10th 17:15 Perth Chosen Flame 10.00 5.00 Loss U -5.00 -100
Single 10th 16:40 Perth Fierami 8.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -95
Single 10th 15:30 Perth Brotherly 19.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -95
Company
Each Way 10th 14:55 Perth Empty Quarter 17.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -90
Single 10th 14:20 Perth Hermann 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 -90
Clermont
Single 10th 16:50 Bridgehead 8.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -115
Fairyhouse
Single 9th 20:15 Salisbury|Pride Of Nepal 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -115




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 9th 17:45 Salisbury|Silverdale 9.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -110
Each Way 9th 17:00 Udaberri 23.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -105
Newmarket
Each Way 9th 15:15 For A Laugh 41.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -100
Newmarket
Each Way 9th 15:57 Navan |Jezebel Queen 9.00 5.00 Win 3 1.87 -95
Each Way 9th 16:18 Chester |All About Alice 67.00 5.00 Win 4 23.25 -96.87
Each Way 8th 15:35 Primo Bacio 29.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -120.12
Newmarket
Each Way 8th 14:25 Tagline 26.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -115.12
Newmarket
Each Way 8th 21:00 Chester [Nikhi 9.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 -110.12
Each Way 8th 19:45 My Opinion 41.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -135.12
Chepstow
Each Way 8th 16:36 Ascot Etonian 23.00 5.00 Win 2 11.25 -130.12
Each Way 8th 14:50 Ascot Sarsons Risk 21.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 -141.37
Each Way 8th 14:15 Ascot It's Chico Time 7.40 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -141.37
Single 7th 19:15 Limerick |Dedillon 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -136.37
Each Way 7th 18:30 Torn 15.00 5.00 Win 2 -16.25 -131.37
Leopardstown
Each Way 7th 15:35 West End 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -115.12
Newmarket Charmer
Single 7th 17:53 Epsom |Astrobrio 17.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -110.12
Downs
Each Way 7th 13:50 Green Team 26.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -105.12
Newmarket
Each Way 6th 15:10 Free Step 34.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -100.12
Yarmouth
Each Way 6th 14:30 Lingfield |Destiny's Spirit 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -95.12
Patent 5th 7.00 Loss -7.00 -90.12
15:00 Suspicious 2.20 3
\Wolverhampto
n
19:20 Ffos Las |Percy's Lad 5.50 5
18:50 Ffos Las |Another 3.00 4
Odyssey
Single 5th 20:30 Uttoxeter[Son Of 12.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -83.12
Aliciaslady
Each Way 5th 19:30 Uttoxeter|Goaheadwithth 17.00 5.00 Win 2 7.50 -78.12
eplan
Single 5th 18:30 Uttoxeter|Maskia 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -85.62
Each Way 5th 20:10 Brighton |Showdiemlad 19.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -80.62
Each Way 5th 19:10 Brighton |Confils 15.00 5.00 Loss 4 -10.00 -75.62
Each Way 4th 13:00 Frankie Rapper 67.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -65.62
\Worcester
Each Way 4th 15:35 Ayr Sir Chauvelin 19.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -60.62
Each Way 3rd 17:30 Tramore |Dromore Lad 67.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -55.62
Each Way 3rd 14:35 Tramore |Barbaha 11.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -50.62
Queen
Single 3rd 16:45 Market |Eritage 34.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -45.62
Rasen
Double 3rd 5.00 Loss -5.00 -40.62
16:10 Market |One For Billy 2.88 2
Rasen
14:10 Cry Havoc 6.00 4
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 3rd 15:35 Market  |Phil The Thrill 51.00 5.00 Loss PU -5.00 -35.62
Rasen
Single 3rd 13:35 Jilted 9.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -30.62
Chelmsford
City
Each Way 3rd 15:27 Ayr Kitty Pi 126.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -25.62
Each Way 3rd 14:52 Ayr Carrigilliny 13.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -20.62
Single 2nd 15:35 Sandown|Bay Bridge 5.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -15.62
Each Way 2nd 15:35 Sandown|Lord North 34.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -10.62
Each Way 2nd 20:00 Dream Harder 21.00 5.00 Win 2 10.00 -5.62

Nottingham




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 2nd 16:50 Naas Silken Ladder 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -15.62

Each Way 1st 16:38 Sandown|Single 14.00 5.00 Win 2 5.63 -10.62

Single 1st 16:05 Sandown|Foxes Tales 8.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -16.25

Each Way 1st 14:20 Sandown|Silence Please 13.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -11.25

Single 1st 15:40 Newton |Mucuna 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 -6.25
Abbot

Single 1st 15:05 Newton |Earth Spirit 101.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -15
Abbot

Single 1st 14:30 Newton |Krypton Gold 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -10
Abbot

Each Way 1st 15:55 Miss Nay 19.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -5
Doncaster Never

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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